
Results
AX6

BAS
Pos # Name Runs Total
T 1 33 Bryce Kliewer

Denver, CO
2016 BMW M2 MG 36.640 35.352 71.992

T 2 118 Kris Lee
Windsor, CO

2021 BMW 2 Series White 36.705 35.861 72.566
0.574

T 3 54 Hsun Chen
Longmont, CO

2016 BMW M3 Mineral gray 37.280 35.999 73.279
0.713

4 74 Doug Brekke
Highlands Ranch, CO

2013 BMW M3 Alpine White 38.162 37.250 75.412
2.133

5 41 Samuel Pizer
DENVER, CO

1995 BMW M3 black 38.266 37.626 75.892
0.480

6 34 Brian Bowden
Severance, CO

2021 BMW M2 Competition Silver 38.787 37.424 76.211
0.319

7 39 Stephen Cole
Denver, CO

2020 BMW M2 CS Blue 38.873 38.023 76.896
0.685

8 69 Jared Corace
Littleton, CO

1995 BMW M3 Cosmos Black 39.238 38.794 78.032
1.136

9 10 Mark Turner
Broomfield, CO

2020 BMW M2 Competition Sunset 41.696 39.456 81.152
3.120

BBS
Pos # Name Runs Total
T 1 168 Eric Van Der Heide

Firestone, CO
2016 BMW M2 Long Beach Blue 38.797 37.536 76.333

T 2 73 Keith Dana
Boulder, CO

2007 Mini Cooper S Lazer Blue 38.380 38.485 76.865
0.532

T 3 72 Anthony Cory
Westminster, CO

2011 BMW M3 Alpine White 38.853 38.223 77.076
0.211

T 4 44 Garrett Grigsby
Evergreen, CO

1995 BMW M3 Avus 39.491 38.544 78.035
0.959

5 68 Alain van der Heide
Longmont, CO

2016 BMW M2 Blue 40.533 38.887 79.420
1.385

6 3 Eric Schauble
Broomfield, CO

2021 Mini Mini Cooper GP3 Racing 40.757 38.851 79.608
0.188

7 144 Hallie Kupfer
Evergreen, CO

1995 BMW M3 Avus 40.922 38.852 79.774
0.166

8 11 Jonathan Hoffmann
Thornton, CO

2008 BMW Z4 Coupe Blue 41.556 39.913 81.469
1.695

9 13 Scott Schnitzspahn
Highlands Ranch, CO

2011 BMW 1M Valencia Orange 41.980 40.388 82.368
0.899

10 43 Alex Skibitskii
Englewood, CO

2001 BMW 325IT White 41.876 40.639 82.515
0.147

11 70 Kyle Ryan
littleton, CO

2010 BMW 335i Blue 45.203 43.851 89.054
6.539

12 30 Sean Vogel
Littleton, CO

2007 BMW 335i Blue 47.806 42.320 90.126
1.072

BCS
Pos # Name Runs Total



Results
AX6

BCS
Pos # Name Runs Total
T 1 189 Steven Moody

Golden, CO
2012 BMW Z4 SDrive35i Black 39.576 38.154 77.730

T 2 31 Jeff Grant
Loveland, CO

2003 BMW 330i Silver 39.099 38.645 77.744
0.014

3 1 austin potts
Denver, co

1998 BMW 318ti Schwarz ii 39.766 38.248 78.014
0.270

4 77 Brian Love
Denver, CO

2017 Mini Cooper S Hardtop Volcan 41.481 39.763 81.244
3.230

5 89 Julie Moody
Golden, Co

2012 BMW Z4 SDrive35i Black 43.451 41.795 85.246
4.002

BDS
Pos # Name Runs Total
T 1 6 Sam Kunugi

Littleton, CO
1994 BMW 325i Blue 39.239 38.552 77.791

T 2 93 Jeff Leef
Fort Collins, CO

2007 BMW 328xi (e91) 40.034 37.862 77.896
0.105

3 116 Mike Critchley
Salida, CO

2014 BMW 228i Weiss 40.866 38.976 79.842
1.946

4 90 Ella Rhodes
Erie, CO

2006 BMW 330xi Space Grey 41.197 41.169 82.366
2.524

5 61 Diane Critchley
Salilda, CO

2014 BMW 228i Weiss 42.172 41.891 84.063
1.697

6 77 Max McMahon
Colorado Springs, CO

2000 BMW Z3 2.3 Silver 43.641 42.899 86.540
2.477

BES
Pos # Name Runs Total
T 1 18 Caleb Levonas

Longmont, CO
1987 BMW 325 White 39.879 39.487 79.366

2 42 Ian Guy
Centennial, CO

1986 BMW 535i Arktisblau 41.633 39.742 81.375
2.009

3 16 Joe Levonas
Longmont, CO

1987 BMW 325 White 41.712 39.986 81.698
0.323

BSS
Pos # Name Runs Total
T 1 95 Jacob Hurwitz

Colorado Springs, CO
1995 BMW M3 Cosmos 39.884 38.777 78.661

L
Pos # Name Runs Total



Results
AX6

L
Pos # Name Runs Total
T 1 133 Kimberly Kliewer

Denver, CO
2016 BMW M2 MG 31.943 30.738 62.681

T 2 134 Tracy Riley
Severance, CO

2021 BMW M2 Competition Silver 32.761 31.464 64.225
1.544

T 3 42 Alison Hopkins
Westminster, CO

2018 BMW M2 Alpine White 32.452 31.991 64.443
0.218

4 37 Tamara Haynes
Windsor, CO

2013 Mini Cooper JCW GP Silver 33.483 31.664 65.147
0.704

5 11 Lynda Love
Denver, CO

2018 Ford Focus ST Blue Metallic 33.115 32.278 65.393
0.246

6 6 Hannah Boettger
Fort Collins, CO

2003 BMW 330i White 33.940 32.670 66.610
1.217

7 13 Zella Schnitzspahn
Highlands Ranch, CO

2017 Mazda MX-5 Miata RF Grey 35.569 34.845 70.414
3.804

8 41 Katherine Haynes Burklund
Colorado Springs, CO

0 Mini Countryman S White 36.535 35.364 71.899
1.485

O
Pos # Name Runs Total
T 1 36 Bruce Lukens

Castle Rock, Co
2018 Subaru BRZ White 30.094 29.356 59.450

T 2 42 Aaron Botnick
Arvada, CO

2012 Chevrolet Corvette GS White 30.372 29.163 59.535
0.085

T 3 47 Doug Tabb
Golden, CO

2015 Audi TTS Grey 30.175 29.466 59.641
0.106

T 4 99 Matthew Villescas
Arvada, CO

2019 Audi TT RS Gray 30.478 29.399 59.877
0.236

T 5 92 Andy Hecox
Aurora, CO

2017 BMW M3 Sakhir Orange 31.041 29.589 60.630
0.753

T 6 199 Ian Farrell
Henderson, CO

2019 Audi TTRS 30.939 30.068 61.007
0.377

T 7 85 Glen Outcalt
Monument, CO

1985 Ford Mustang GT Red 30.944 30.638 61.582
0.575

T 8 88 Brendan Sobers
Westminster, CO

2014 Nissan 370Z Solid Red 31.153 30.455 61.608
0.026

T 9 1 David Cahoon
Lafayette, CO

2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE Da 31.864 29.921 61.785
0.177

T 10 15 Jeff Morgan
Denver, CO

0 Chevrolet Z06 Silver 31.521 30.660 62.181
0.396

11 81 Tom Pora
Firestone, CO

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Yellow 31.827 31.231 63.058
0.877

12 98 Brad Jensen
Fort Collins, CO

2004 BMW 325Ci Japan Red 31.816 31.474 63.290
0.232

13 31 Joe Lavelle
Arvada, CO

2007 Subaru Impreza WRX White 31.899 31.402 63.301
0.011



Results
AX6

O
Pos # Name Runs Total

14 41 Sonya Morgan
Lakewood, CO

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 very v 31.821 31.501 63.322
0.021

15 24 Brian Haug
Broomfield, CO

2022 Volkswagen Golf R 32.510 32.113 64.623
1.301

16 63 Fox Chung
Denver, CO

2009 Nissan GTR Super Silver 34.627 30.306 64.933
0.310

17 172 Michael Hart
Evergreen, CO

2016 Porsche GT4 Carmine Red 33.871 32.084 65.955
1.022

18 55 Dave Malysa
Westminster, CO

2011 Mazda MX5 Red 34.019 32.911 66.930
0.975

19 6 Sam Stokoe
Boulder, CO

2009 BMW 135i White 33.957 34.313 68.270
1.340

20 86 Daniel Del Real Garcia
Boulder, CO

2015 Subaru brz white 35.086 35.481 70.567
2.297

21 125 Spencer Dansereau
Lyons, CO

1994 Mazda Formula Mazda Red 36.097 34.647 70.744
0.177

22 29 Andrew Webb
PARKER, CO

1997 Ford Mustang Red 36.670 34.482 71.152
0.408

23 58 David Severenuk
Westminster, CO

0 Fiat 500 Abarth White 36.010 35.144 71.154
0.002

24 73 Patrick Balcom
Longmont, CO

1992 Mazda Miata Red 36.203 35.075 71.278
0.124

25 25 Jeffrey Dansereau
Lyons, CO

1994 Mazda Formula Mazda Red 36.330 35.358 71.688
0.410

26 10 ian peterson
Denver, CO

2012 Fiat 500 Abarth White 36.791 35.419 72.210
0.522

27 70 Mark Haynes
Nederland, CO

1966 Ford Mustang Nightmist Blue 37.411 35.994 73.405
1.195

28 11 Corwin Kaiser
Littleton, CO

1993 Honda Civic Red 39.046 38.027 77.073
3.668

X
Pos # Name Runs Total
T 1 98 Robert Tunnell

Superior, CO
2011 BMW M3 white 30.218 29.577 59.795

T 2 27 Jesse Shapiro
Parker, CO

2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder Silver 30.684 29.824 60.508
0.713

3 194 Tyler Faucett
Fort Collins, CO

1996 BMW 328i Blue 30.289 30.398 60.687
0.179

4 28 Mark Baer
Loveland, CO

2020 Tesla Model 3 White 31.170 29.916 61.086
0.399

5 94 Mike Faucett
Fort Collins, CO

1996 BMW 328i Blue 32.332 30.885 63.217
2.131



Combined Indexed Results
AX6

Pos Name Class Num Time Index Index Time Behind From First Points
1 Bruce Lukens O/STX 36 72.766 0.817 59.450 - - 10000
2 Aaron Botnick O/AS 42 72.515 0.821 59.535 0.085 0.085 9986
3 Doug Tabb O/DS 47 73.905 0.807 59.641 0.106 0.191 9968
4 Robert Tunnell X/ESP 98 71.185 0.840 59.795 0.154 0.345 9942
5 Bryce Kliewer BAS 33 71.992 0.831 59.826 0.031 0.376 9937
6 Matthew Villescas O/SS 99 72.140 0.830 59.877 0.051 0.427 9929
7 Kris Lee BAS 118 72.566 0.831 60.302 0.425 0.852 9859
8 Jesse Shapiro X/ES 27 76.399 0.792 60.508 0.206 1.058 9825
9 Sam Kunugi BDS 6 77.791 0.779 60.599 0.091 1.149 9810

10 Andy Hecox O/BS 92 74.119 0.818 60.630 0.031 1.180 9805
11 Jeff Leef BDS 93 77.896 0.779 60.680 0.050 1.230 9797
12 Tyler Faucett X/SM 194 69.916 0.868 60.687 0.007 1.237 9796
13 Caleb Levonas BES 18 79.366 0.767 60.874 0.187 1.424 9766
14 Hsun Chen BAS 54 73.279 0.831 60.895 0.021 1.445 9763
15 Ian Farrell O/SS 199 73.502 0.830 61.007 0.112 1.557 9745
16 Mark Baer X/EV 28 73.157 0.835 61.086 0.079 1.636 9732
17 Glen Outcalt O/CAMT 85 75.468 0.816 61.582 0.496 2.132 9654
18 Brendan Sobers O/STU 88 74.316 0.829 61.608 0.026 2.158 9650
19 David Cahoon O/CAMC 1 75.440 0.819 61.785 0.177 2.335 9622
20 Steven Moody BCS 189 77.730 0.796 61.873 0.088 2.423 9608
21 Jeff Grant BCS 31 77.744 0.796 61.884 0.011 2.434 9607
22 austin potts BCS 1 78.014 0.796 62.099 0.215 2.649 9573
23 Jeff Morgan O/CAMS 15 74.201 0.838 62.181 0.082 2.731 9561
24 Mike Critchley BDS 116 79.842 0.779 62.197 0.016 2.747 9558
25 Ian Guy BES 42 81.375 0.767 62.415 0.218 2.965 9525
26 Joe Levonas BES 16 81.698 0.767 62.662 0.247 3.212 9487
27 Doug Brekke BAS 74 75.412 0.831 62.668 0.006 3.218 9487
28 Kimberly Kliewer L/BAS 133 75.428 0.831 62.681 0.013 3.231 9485
29 Eric Van Der Heide BBS 168 76.333 0.825 62.975 0.294 3.525 9440
30 Tom Pora O/AS 81 76.806 0.821 63.058 0.083 3.608 9428
31 Samuel Pizer BAS 41 75.892 0.831 63.066 0.008 3.616 9427
32 Mike Faucett X/SM 94 72.831 0.868 63.217 0.151 3.767 9404
33 Brad Jensen O/SM 98 72.914 0.868 63.290 0.073 3.840 9393
34 Joe Lavelle O/STH 31 77.956 0.812 63.301 0.011 3.851 9392
35 Sonya Morgan O/AS 41 77.128 0.821 63.322 0.021 3.872 9389
36 Brian Bowden BAS 34 76.211 0.831 63.331 0.009 3.881 9387
37 Keith Dana BBS 73 76.865 0.825 63.414 0.083 3.964 9375
38 Anthony Cory BBS 72 77.076 0.825 63.588 0.174 4.138 9349
39 Stephen Cole BAS 39 76.896 0.831 63.900 0.312 4.450 9304
40 Ella Rhodes BDS 90 82.366 0.779 64.163 0.263 4.713 9265
41 Tracy Riley L/BAS 134 77.287 0.831 64.225 0.062 4.775 9257
42 Garrett Grigsby BBS 44 78.035 0.825 64.379 0.154 4.929 9234
43 Alison Hopkins L/BBS 42 78.113 0.825 64.443 0.064 4.993 9225
44 Brian Haug O/DS 24 80.078 0.807 64.623 0.180 5.173 9200
45 Brian Love BCS 77 81.244 0.796 64.670 0.047 5.220 9193
46 Jared Corace BAS 69 78.032 0.831 64.845 0.175 5.395 9168
47 Fox Chung O/SS 63 78.232 0.830 64.933 0.088 5.483 9156
48 Tamara Haynes L/BBS 37 78.965 0.825 65.147 0.214 5.697 9126
49 Lynda Love L/GS 11 82.360 0.794 65.393 0.246 5.943 9091
50 Diane Critchley BDS 61 84.063 0.779 65.485 0.092 6.035 9078
51 Alain van der Heide BBS 68 79.420 0.825 65.522 0.037 6.072 9073
52 Jacob Hurwitz BSS 95 78.661 0.833 65.524 0.002 6.074 9073



Combined Indexed Results
AX6

Pos Name Class Num Time Index Index Time Behind From First Points
53 Eric Schauble BBS 3 79.608 0.825 65.677 0.153 6.227 9052
54 Hallie Kupfer BBS 144 79.774 0.825 65.814 0.137 6.364 9033
55 Michael Hart O/SS 172 79.463 0.830 65.955 0.141 6.505 9014
56 Hannah Boettger L/BBS 6 80.740 0.825 66.610 0.655 7.160 8925
57 Dave Malysa O/XB 55 78.007 0.858 66.930 0.320 7.480 8882
58 Jonathan Hoffmann BBS 11 81.469 0.825 67.212 0.282 7.762 8845
59 Max McMahon BDS 77 86.540 0.779 67.414 0.202 7.964 8819
60 Mark Turner BAS 10 81.152 0.831 67.437 0.023 7.987 8816
61 Julie Moody BCS 89 85.246 0.796 67.856 0.419 8.406 8761
62 Scott Schnitzspahn BBS 13 82.368 0.825 67.954 0.098 8.504 8749
63 Alex Skibitskii BBS 43 82.515 0.825 68.075 0.121 8.625 8733
64 Sam Stokoe O/SM 6 78.652 0.868 68.270 0.195 8.820 8708
65 Zella Schnitzspahn L/CS 13 86.931 0.810 70.414 2.144 10.964 8443
66 Daniel Del Real Garcia O/CS 86 87.120 0.810 70.567 0.153 11.117 8425
67 Spencer Dansereau O/BM 125 71.603 0.988 70.744 0.177 11.294 8404
68 Andrew Webb O/FS 29 87.410 0.814 71.152 0.408 11.702 8355
69 David Severenuk O/XB 58 82.930 0.858 71.154 0.002 11.704 8355
70 Patrick Balcom O/STS 73 87.673 0.813 71.278 0.124 11.828 8341
71 Jeffrey Dansereau O/BM 25 72.558 0.988 71.688 0.410 12.238 8293
72 Katherine Haynes Burklund L/DS 41 89.094 0.807 71.899 0.211 12.449 8269
73 ian peterson O/XB 10 84.161 0.858 72.210 0.311 12.760 8233
74 Mark Haynes O/CAMT 70 89.957 0.816 73.405 1.195 13.955 8099
75 Kyle Ryan BBS 70 89.054 0.825 73.469 0.064 14.019 8092
76 Sean Vogel BBS 30 90.126 0.825 74.354 0.885 14.904 7996
77 Corwin Kaiser O/STS 11 94.801 0.813 77.073 2.719 17.623 7713
78 Susan Rhodes BBS 25 No Time 0.825 No Time - - 0
79 Stephanie Berns BDS 13 No Time 0.779 No Time - - 0
80 Olivia Hart L/GS 2 No Time 0.794 No Time - - 0
81 Emma Schauble L/BBS 31 No Time 0.825 No Time - - 0
82 L 34 No Time 0.000 No Time - - 0
83 Mark Legg O/SS 4 No Time 0.830 No Time - - 0
84 Keith Papulski O/XA 62 No Time 0.846 No Time - - 0



Indexed Results
AX6 - Morning

Pos Name Class Num Time Index Index Time Behind From First Points
1 Bruce Lukens O/STX 36 36.835 0.817 30.094 - - 10000
2 Doug Tabb O/DS 47 37.392 0.807 30.175 0.081 0.081 9973
3 Robert Tunnell X/ESP 98 35.974 0.840 30.218 0.043 0.124 9959
4 Tyler Faucett X/SM 194 34.895 0.868 30.289 0.071 0.195 9936
5 Aaron Botnick O/AS 42 36.994 0.821 30.372 0.083 0.278 9908
6 Bryce Kliewer BAS 33 36.640 0.831 30.448 0.076 0.354 9884
7 Matthew Villescas O/SS 99 36.720 0.830 30.478 0.030 0.384 9874
8 Kris Lee BAS 118 36.705 0.831 30.502 0.024 0.408 9866
9 Sam Kunugi BDS 6 39.239 0.779 30.567 0.065 0.473 9845

10 Caleb Levonas BES 18 39.879 0.767 30.587 0.020 0.493 9839
11 Jesse Shapiro X/ES 27 38.742 0.792 30.684 0.097 0.590 9808
12 Ian Farrell O/SS 199 37.276 0.830 30.939 0.255 0.845 9727
13 Glen Outcalt O/CAMT 85 37.921 0.816 30.944 0.005 0.850 9725
14 Hsun Chen BAS 54 37.280 0.831 30.980 0.036 0.886 9714
15 Andy Hecox O/BS 92 37.947 0.818 31.041 0.061 0.947 9695
16 Jeff Grant BCS 31 39.099 0.796 31.123 0.082 1.029 9669
17 Brendan Sobers O/STU 88 37.579 0.829 31.153 0.030 1.059 9660
18 Mark Baer X/EV 28 37.329 0.835 31.170 0.017 1.076 9655
19 Jeff Leef BDS 93 40.034 0.779 31.186 0.016 1.092 9650
20 Steven Moody BCS 189 39.576 0.796 31.502 0.316 1.408 9553
21 Jeff Morgan O/CAMS 15 37.614 0.838 31.521 0.019 1.427 9547
22 austin potts BCS 1 39.766 0.796 31.654 0.133 1.560 9507
23 Keith Dana BBS 73 38.380 0.825 31.664 0.010 1.570 9504
24 Doug Brekke BAS 74 38.162 0.831 31.713 0.049 1.619 9489
25 Samuel Pizer BAS 41 38.266 0.831 31.799 0.086 1.705 9464
26 Brad Jensen O/SM 98 36.654 0.868 31.816 0.017 1.722 9459
27 Sonya Morgan O/AS 41 38.759 0.821 31.821 0.005 1.727 9457
28 Tom Pora O/AS 81 38.766 0.821 31.827 0.006 1.733 9455
29 Mike Critchley BDS 116 40.866 0.779 31.835 0.008 1.741 9453
30 David Cahoon O/CAMC 1 38.906 0.819 31.864 0.029 1.770 9445
31 Joe Lavelle O/STH 31 39.284 0.812 31.899 0.035 1.805 9434
32 Ian Guy BES 42 41.633 0.767 31.933 0.034 1.839 9424
33 Kimberly Kliewer L/BAS 133 38.439 0.831 31.943 0.010 1.849 9421
34 Joe Levonas BES 16 41.712 0.767 31.993 0.050 1.899 9406
35 Eric Van Der Heide BBS 168 38.797 0.825 32.008 0.015 1.914 9402
36 Anthony Cory BBS 72 38.853 0.825 32.054 0.046 1.960 9389
37 Ella Rhodes BDS 90 41.197 0.779 32.092 0.038 1.998 9377
38 Brian Bowden BAS 34 38.787 0.831 32.232 0.140 2.138 9337
39 Stephen Cole BAS 39 38.873 0.831 32.303 0.071 2.209 9316
40 Mike Faucett X/SM 94 37.249 0.868 32.332 0.029 2.238 9308
41 Alison Hopkins L/BBS 42 39.336 0.825 32.452 0.120 2.358 9273
42 Brian Haug O/DS 24 40.285 0.807 32.510 0.058 2.416 9257
43 Garrett Grigsby BBS 44 39.491 0.825 32.580 0.070 2.486 9237
44 Jared Corace BAS 69 39.238 0.831 32.607 0.027 2.513 9229
45 Tracy Riley L/BAS 134 39.424 0.831 32.761 0.154 2.667 9186
46 Diane Critchley BDS 61 42.172 0.779 32.852 0.091 2.758 9160
47 Brian Love BCS 77 41.481 0.796 33.019 0.167 2.925 9114
48 Lynda Love L/GS 11 41.707 0.794 33.115 0.096 3.021 9088
49 Jacob Hurwitz BSS 95 39.884 0.833 33.223 0.108 3.129 9058
50 Alain van der Heide BBS 68 40.533 0.825 33.440 0.217 3.346 8999
51 Tamara Haynes L/BBS 37 40.585 0.825 33.483 0.043 3.389 8988
52 Eric Schauble BBS 3 40.757 0.825 33.625 0.142 3.531 8950



Indexed Results
AX6 - Morning

Pos Name Class Num Time Index Index Time Behind From First Points
53 Hallie Kupfer BBS 144 40.922 0.825 33.761 0.136 3.667 8914
54 Michael Hart O/SS 172 40.808 0.830 33.871 0.110 3.777 8885
55 Hannah Boettger L/BBS 6 41.140 0.825 33.940 0.069 3.846 8867
56 Sam Stokoe O/SM 6 39.121 0.868 33.957 0.017 3.863 8862
57 Max McMahon BDS 77 43.641 0.779 33.996 0.039 3.902 8852
58 Dave Malysa O/XB 55 39.649 0.858 34.019 0.023 3.925 8846
59 Jonathan Hoffmann BBS 11 41.556 0.825 34.284 0.265 4.190 8778
60 Alex Skibitskii BBS 43 41.876 0.825 34.548 0.264 4.454 8711
61 Julie Moody BCS 89 43.451 0.796 34.587 0.039 4.493 8701
62 Fox Chung O/SS 63 41.719 0.830 34.627 0.040 4.533 8691
63 Scott Schnitzspahn BBS 13 41.980 0.825 34.634 0.007 4.540 8689
64 Mark Turner BAS 10 41.696 0.831 34.649 0.015 4.555 8685
65 Daniel Del Real Garcia O/CS 86 43.316 0.810 35.086 0.437 4.992 8577
66 Zella Schnitzspahn L/CS 13 43.912 0.810 35.569 0.483 5.475 8461
67 David Severenuk O/XB 58 41.970 0.858 36.010 0.441 5.916 8357
68 Spencer Dansereau O/BM 125 36.535 0.988 36.097 0.087 6.003 8337
69 Patrick Balcom O/STS 73 44.530 0.813 36.203 0.106 6.109 8313
70 Jeffrey Dansereau O/BM 25 36.771 0.988 36.330 0.127 6.236 8284
71 Katherine Haynes Burklund L/DS 41 45.273 0.807 36.535 0.205 6.441 8237
72 Andrew Webb O/FS 29 45.049 0.814 36.670 0.135 6.576 8207
73 ian peterson O/XB 10 42.880 0.858 36.791 0.121 6.697 8180
74 Kyle Ryan BBS 70 45.203 0.825 37.292 0.501 7.198 8070
75 Mark Haynes O/CAMT 70 45.847 0.816 37.411 0.119 7.317 8044
76 Corwin Kaiser O/STS 11 48.027 0.813 39.046 1.635 8.952 7707
77 Sean Vogel BBS 30 47.806 0.825 39.440 0.394 9.346 7630
78 Susan Rhodes BBS 25 No Time 0.825 No Time - - 0
79 Stephanie Berns BDS 13 No Time 0.779 No Time - - 0
80 Olivia Hart L/GS 2 No Time 0.794 No Time - - 0
81 Emma Schauble L/BBS 31 No Time 0.825 No Time - - 0
82 L 34 No Time 0.000 No Time - - 0
83 Mark Legg O/SS 4 No Time 0.830 No Time - - 0
84 Keith Papulski O/XA 62 No Time 0.846 No Time - - 0



Indexed Results
AX6 - Afternoon

Pos Name Class Num Time Index Index Time Behind From First Points
1 Aaron Botnick O/AS 42 35.521 0.821 29.163 - - 10000
2 Bruce Lukens O/STX 36 35.931 0.817 29.356 0.193 0.193 9934
3 Bryce Kliewer BAS 33 35.352 0.831 29.378 0.022 0.215 9927
4 Matthew Villescas O/SS 99 35.420 0.830 29.399 0.021 0.236 9920
5 Doug Tabb O/DS 47 36.513 0.807 29.466 0.067 0.303 9897
6 Jeff Leef BDS 93 37.862 0.779 29.494 0.028 0.331 9888
7 Robert Tunnell X/ESP 98 35.211 0.840 29.577 0.083 0.414 9860
8 Andy Hecox O/BS 92 36.172 0.818 29.589 0.012 0.426 9856
9 Kris Lee BAS 118 35.861 0.831 29.800 0.211 0.637 9786

10 Jesse Shapiro X/ES 27 37.657 0.792 29.824 0.024 0.661 9778
11 Hsun Chen BAS 54 35.999 0.831 29.915 0.091 0.752 9749
12 Mark Baer X/EV 28 35.828 0.835 29.916 0.001 0.753 9748
13 David Cahoon O/CAMC 1 36.534 0.819 29.921 0.005 0.758 9747
14 Sam Kunugi BDS 6 38.552 0.779 30.032 0.111 0.869 9711
15 Ian Farrell O/SS 199 36.226 0.830 30.068 0.036 0.905 9699
16 Caleb Levonas BES 18 39.487 0.767 30.287 0.219 1.124 9629
17 Fox Chung O/SS 63 36.513 0.830 30.306 0.019 1.143 9623
18 Mike Critchley BDS 116 38.976 0.779 30.362 0.056 1.199 9605
19 Steven Moody BCS 189 38.154 0.796 30.371 0.009 1.208 9602
20 Tyler Faucett X/SM 194 35.021 0.868 30.398 0.027 1.235 9594
21 austin potts BCS 1 38.248 0.796 30.445 0.047 1.282 9579
22 Brendan Sobers O/STU 88 36.737 0.829 30.455 0.010 1.292 9576
23 Ian Guy BES 42 39.742 0.767 30.482 0.027 1.319 9567
24 Glen Outcalt O/CAMT 85 37.547 0.816 30.638 0.156 1.475 9519
25 Jeff Morgan O/CAMS 15 36.587 0.838 30.660 0.022 1.497 9512
26 Joe Levonas BES 16 39.986 0.767 30.669 0.009 1.506 9509
27 Kimberly Kliewer L/BAS 133 36.989 0.831 30.738 0.069 1.575 9488
28 Jeff Grant BCS 31 38.645 0.796 30.761 0.023 1.598 9481
29 Mike Faucett X/SM 94 35.582 0.868 30.885 0.124 1.722 9442
30 Doug Brekke BAS 74 37.250 0.831 30.955 0.070 1.792 9421
31 Eric Van Der Heide BBS 168 37.536 0.825 30.967 0.012 1.804 9417
32 Brian Bowden BAS 34 37.424 0.831 31.099 0.132 1.936 9377
33 Tom Pora O/AS 81 38.040 0.821 31.231 0.132 2.068 9338
34 Samuel Pizer BAS 41 37.626 0.831 31.267 0.036 2.104 9327
35 Joe Lavelle O/STH 31 38.672 0.812 31.402 0.135 2.239 9287
36 Tracy Riley L/BAS 134 37.863 0.831 31.464 0.062 2.301 9269
37 Brad Jensen O/SM 98 36.260 0.868 31.474 0.010 2.311 9266
38 Sonya Morgan O/AS 41 38.369 0.821 31.501 0.027 2.338 9258
39 Anthony Cory BBS 72 38.223 0.825 31.534 0.033 2.371 9248
40 Stephen Cole BAS 39 38.023 0.831 31.597 0.063 2.434 9230
41 Brian Love BCS 77 39.763 0.796 31.651 0.054 2.488 9214
42 Tamara Haynes L/BBS 37 38.380 0.825 31.664 0.013 2.501 9210
43 Keith Dana BBS 73 38.485 0.825 31.750 0.086 2.587 9185
44 Garrett Grigsby BBS 44 38.544 0.825 31.799 0.049 2.636 9171
45 Alison Hopkins L/BBS 42 38.777 0.825 31.991 0.192 2.828 9116
46 Eric Schauble BBS 3 38.851 0.825 32.052 0.061 2.889 9099
47 Hallie Kupfer BBS 144 38.852 0.825 32.053 0.001 2.890 9098
48 Ella Rhodes BDS 90 41.169 0.779 32.071 0.018 2.908 9093
49 Alain van der Heide BBS 68 38.887 0.825 32.082 0.011 2.919 9090
50 Michael Hart O/SS 172 38.655 0.830 32.084 0.002 2.921 9090
51 Brian Haug O/DS 24 39.793 0.807 32.113 0.029 2.950 9081
52 Jared Corace BAS 69 38.794 0.831 32.238 0.125 3.075 9046



Indexed Results
AX6 - Afternoon

Pos Name Class Num Time Index Index Time Behind From First Points
53 Lynda Love L/GS 11 40.653 0.794 32.278 0.040 3.115 9035
54 Jacob Hurwitz BSS 95 38.777 0.833 32.301 0.023 3.138 9029
55 Diane Critchley BDS 61 41.891 0.779 32.633 0.332 3.470 8937
56 Hannah Boettger L/BBS 6 39.600 0.825 32.670 0.037 3.507 8927
57 Mark Turner BAS 10 39.456 0.831 32.788 0.118 3.625 8894
58 Dave Malysa O/XB 55 38.358 0.858 32.911 0.123 3.748 8861
59 Jonathan Hoffmann BBS 11 39.913 0.825 32.928 0.017 3.765 8857
60 Julie Moody BCS 89 41.795 0.796 33.269 0.341 4.106 8766
61 Scott Schnitzspahn BBS 13 40.388 0.825 33.320 0.051 4.157 8752
62 Max McMahon BDS 77 42.899 0.779 33.418 0.098 4.255 8727
63 Alex Skibitskii BBS 43 40.639 0.825 33.527 0.109 4.364 8698
64 Sam Stokoe O/SM 6 39.531 0.868 34.313 0.786 5.150 8499
65 Andrew Webb O/FS 29 42.361 0.814 34.482 0.169 5.319 8457
66 Spencer Dansereau O/BM 125 35.068 0.988 34.647 0.165 5.484 8417
67 Zella Schnitzspahn L/CS 13 43.019 0.810 34.845 0.198 5.682 8369
68 Sean Vogel BBS 30 42.320 0.825 34.914 0.069 5.751 8353
69 Patrick Balcom O/STS 73 43.143 0.813 35.075 0.161 5.912 8314
70 David Severenuk O/XB 58 40.960 0.858 35.144 0.069 5.981 8298
71 Jeffrey Dansereau O/BM 25 35.787 0.988 35.358 0.214 6.195 8248
72 Katherine Haynes Burklund L/DS 41 43.821 0.807 35.364 0.006 6.201 8247
73 ian peterson O/XB 10 41.281 0.858 35.419 0.055 6.256 8234
74 Daniel Del Real Garcia O/CS 86 43.804 0.810 35.481 0.062 6.318 8219
75 Mark Haynes O/CAMT 70 44.110 0.816 35.994 0.513 6.831 8102
76 Kyle Ryan BBS 70 43.851 0.825 36.177 0.183 7.014 8061
77 Corwin Kaiser O/STS 11 46.774 0.813 38.027 1.850 8.864 7669
78 Susan Rhodes BBS 25 No Time 0.825 No Time - - 0
79 Stephanie Berns BDS 13 No Time 0.779 No Time - - 0
80 Olivia Hart L/GS 2 No Time 0.794 No Time - - 0
81 Emma Schauble L/BBS 31 No Time 0.825 No Time - - 0
82 L 34 No Time 0.000 No Time - - 0
83 Mark Legg O/SS 4 No Time 0.830 No Time - - 0
84 Keith Papulski O/XA 62 No Time 0.846 No Time - - 0


